 GS1528 HD-LINX™ II
Multi-Rate SDI
Dual Slew-Rate Cable Driver
GS1528 Data Sheet
16632 - 5 June 2005 1 of 13
Features
• SMPTE 292M, SMPTE 344M and SMPTE 259M

5. Package Dimensions
Figure 5-1: 8 Pin SOIC
5.1 Ordering Information
0.49 MAX
3.81 ±0.05
3 spaces
@ 1.27 ±0.05
4.0
MAX
6.20
MAX
0.25
MAX
1
8
1.91
MAX
4
5
1.27 MAX
0.25
MAX
5.00 MAX.
0.60 MAX
= ==
8-pin SOIC
All dimensions are in millimetres
Part Number Package Temperature Pb-Free and RoHS Compliant
GS1528-CKA 8 pin SOIC 0°C to 70°C No
GS1528-CTA 8 pin SOIC Tape 0°C to 70°C No
GS1528-CKAE3 8 pin SOIC 0°C to 70°C Yes
GS1528-CTAE3 8 pin SOIC Tape 0°C to 70°C Yes
16632 - 5 June 2005 12 of 13
GS1528 Data Sheet
CAUTION
ELECTROSTATIC SENSITIVE DEVICES